
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda KG2 A 

Week 4 Sunday, September 8, 2024 – Thursday, September 12, 2024 

Handbooks and 
Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
We would like to remind you of the importance of your child's punctuality and timely attendance. 
Students are expected to be at school no later than 7:40 AM, with tardiness marked after 7:45 AM. 
Punctuality is crucial for their academic success, and we kindly ask for your cooperation in ensuring 
your child is dropped off on time and picked up promptly at the designated dismissal times to 
maintain their safety. 
 
Please click on the following link to subscribe to our Semester 1 Lunch Service: https://t.ly/ByV-5  
Click here to view the Weekly Menu: https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 

 

Class Timetable 

 

 

 

Subject Materials to be covered 

Educational Theme 
In the coming weeks, students will be learning about people who help us, and we will learn 
about community helpers: dentists, doctors, police officers, firefighters, teachers and 
construction workers. 

Period 1st 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

8
:4

5
-9

:1
5 

2nd 3rd 4th 

N
ap

 T
im

e
 /

 A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
1

:3
0

-1
2

:0
0

 

5th 6th 

Time 8:00-8:45 
9:15-

10:00 
10:00-10:45 

10:45-

11:30 
12:00-12:45 

12:45-

13:30 

Sunday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Islamic 

Monday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Islamic 

Tuesday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math PE 

Wednesday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math PE 

Thursday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Arabic 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://t.ly/ByV-5
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

Reading  

Owl babies’ story.  
This week we will be working on innovation. Innovation this week will look like, adding 
characters to the story and changing the story (setting and events). We will also re-tell the 
story using the mind map (beginning, middle, end) and create actions for it to act it out.  
Story link: https://m.youtube.com/watch?v=g15by4ST2w8 

Phonics 
• Introduce the new sounds (t,I,n,p) 

• Green words 1.1 and 1.2 (pat, sit, man, pan, tap, pin, tip, map, dig, mat, sat, dad, 
sam, sad) 

Physical development 

Large and fine Motor-skills 

• cones activities, hula-hoops. 

• Play-dough mats. 

• Cutting skills. 

Math 

• Comparing amounts. 

• Sorting objects to a type. 

• Create sorting rules. 

• Explore sorting techniques. 

• Key vocabulary: set, compare, sort, more, few. 

Links to PowerPoints:  
https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-
EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrIDj-PfVA 
 
https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-
EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrIDj-PfVA 

 

Songs 

• Good morning :Good Morning Song for Kids (youtube.com) 

• Days of the week:The 7 Days of the Week Song 

• Months of the year:Months of the Year Song 

• Owl’s Facts:Owl Facts for Kids  

• Compare amounts more or less:Elmo and Zoe Learn About More and Less  

Science • Owl facts. 

Art work • Owl craft. 

Social skills • Students will be learning the importance of sharing and how to share with others. 

 اللغة العربية 

 . (وشكله وصوته  )اسمه باء ال حرف

ة الحركات معباء ال حرف  . القصير

 . الطويل الصوت  مع باء ال حرف

 باء ال لحرف   العمل أوراق

   العمل
 بطة( )  باءال  لحرف الفن 

 أنشودة دان دان لحرف الباء 

الدين  / القرآن  

 ( 7-5) سورة الفاتحة الآيات الكريمة من  •

 أذكار الطفل المسلم  آداب الطعام

 (بسم الله( )وبعده  دعاء قبل الطعام 

)  ( الحمد لله الذي أطعمنا وسقانا وجعلنا مسلمير 

 

https://m.youtube.com/watch?v=g15by4ST2w8
https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrIDj-PfVA
https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrIDj-PfVA
https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrIDj-PfVA
https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrIDj-PfVA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-0o79IMmAYE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3tx0rvuXIRg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Fe9bnYRzFvk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PtsKQbWRqv8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=anSQzn2WiXU

