





	KG2 A				
Week 4	Sunday, September 8, 2024 – Thursday, September 12, 2024				
Handbooks and Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/				
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar				
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/				
Reminders	Dear Parent/Guardian We would like to remind you of the importance of your child's punctuality and timely attendance. Students are expected to be at school no later than 7:40 AM, with tardiness marked after 7:45 AM. Punctuality is crucial for their academic success, and we kindly ask for your cooperation in ensuring your child is dropped off on time and picked up promptly at the designated dismissal times to maintain their safety. Please click on the following link to subscribe to our Semester 1 Lunch Service: https://t.ly/ByV-5 Click here to view the Weekly Menu: https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ Regards Als Administration				

Class Timetable

Period	1 st		2 nd	3 rd	4 th		5 th	6 th
Time	8:00-8:45		9:15- 10:00	10:00-10:45	10:45- 11:30	¥	12:00-12:45	12:45- 13:30
Sunday	Phonics	ak	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	on Break	Math	Islamic
Monday	Phonics	ng Break 5-9:15	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	Afternoon 30-12:00	Math	Islamic
Tuesday	Phonics	Morning 8:45-9	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	7 ::	Math	PE
Wednesday	Phonics		English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	Nap Time	Math	PE
Thursday	Phonics		English	Continuous Provision	Arabic		Math	Arabic

Subject	Materials to be covered
Educational Theme	In the coming weeks, students will be learning about people who help us, and we will learn about community helpers: dentists, doctors, police officers, firefighters, teachers and construction workers.







Reading	Owl babies' story. This week we will be working on innovation. Innovation this week will look like, adding characters to the story and changing the story (setting and events). We will also re-tell the story using the mind map (beginning, middle, end) and create actions for it to act it out. Story link: https://m.youtube.com/watch?v=g15by4ST2w8		
Phonics	 Introduce the new sounds (t,l,n,p) Green words 1.1 and 1.2 (pat, sit, man, pan, tap, pin, tip, map, dig, mat, sat, dad, sam, sad) 		
Physical development Large and fine Motor-skills	 cones activities, hula-hoops. Play-dough mats. Cutting skills. 		
Math	 Comparing amounts. Sorting objects to a type. Create sorting rules. Explore sorting techniques. Key vocabulary: set, compare, sort, more, few. Links to PowerPoints: https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrlDj-PfVA https://arabschools.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/GirlsSectionStaff-EYFS/Eau4mFc_bflMiUXTnR0mWswBHPBLCog7yjAEmrlDj-PfVA 		
Songs	 Good morning :Good Morning Song for Kids (youtube.com) Days of the week:The 7 Days of the Week Song Months of the year:Months of the Year Song Owl's Facts:Owl Facts for Kids Compare amounts more or less:Elmo and Zoe Learn About More and Less 		
Science	Owl facts.		
Art work	Owl craft.		
Social skills	Students will be learning the importance of sharing and how to share with others.		
اللغة العربية	حرف الباء (اسمه وصوته وشكله). حرف الباء مع الحركات القصيرة. حرف الباء مع الصوت الطويل. أوراق العمل لحرف الباء العمل الفني لحرف الباء (بطة) أنشودة دان دان لحرف الباء		
القر آن/ الدين	• سورة الفاتحة الآيات الكريمة من (5-7) آداب الطعام أذكار الطفل المسلم دعاء قبل الطعام وبعده (بسم الله)) الحمد لله الذي أطعمنا وسقانا وجعلنا مسلمين))		